Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SLIL Biomedical Corp.	Name: CellGate, Inc
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	552 Del Rey Avenue
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale
Other	State: CA Zip: 94085
Execution Date: June 8, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/313,530	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Catherine M. Polizzi MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 376462001600	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
755 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Palo Alto CA 94304	03-1952
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	I NIO OF ACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
Robott K Coma 20 023	September 7, 2004
Robert K. Cerpa - 39,933 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 4

04 12:12 FAX ☑ 003/005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SLIL Biomedical Corp, ASSIGNOR, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 10/313,530 entitled "Cycloalkyl Substituted Polyamines for Cancer Therapy and Methods of Synthesis Therefor," and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, CellGate, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 552 Del Rey Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent and such invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and the patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries without charge to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, but at the cost and expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, as a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNOR, hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of June 2004.

SLIL BIOMEDICAL CORP

By: Laurence J. Marton, M.D.

Chief Scientific and Medical Officer

State-of)		
County of) SS.:		
On this State and County at known to me to be instrument, and he a	day of day of foresaid, personally apoe the person of that acknowledged the same	, before me, a Notary Public in opeared, to me name, who signed and sealed the to be his free act and deed.	and for the known and foregoing
see Atto	ched	Notary Public.	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	ss.
on June 8, 2004 before me, Ray	Mame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jene Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Laurence Jay Marton	Neme(s) ol Bigner(s)
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
RAYMOND JAY ALAN DODD Commission # 1370451 Notary Public - Callfornia San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2006	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove	valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachment	of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ſ
Title or Type of Document: ASSign ment - Pa	Hort Application 10/313 530
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignment - Pa</u> Document Date: <u>June 8, 2004</u>	Number of Pages: -2-
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Clalmed by Signer	
Signer's Name: LAUTENCE Jay Marton	
.	OF SIGNEA
□ Individual ସ-Corporate Officer — Title(s): <u>Chie두 Scientiନି</u> ,	and Modical OFFicer Top of thumb here
🗋 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General	
□ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015107 FRAME: 0075